healthcare and electrical and electronics industries in which the Group has benefitted from. As the
outbreak continues to evolve, it is challenging to predict the full extent and duration of its impact on
the global economy. Stringent safety and cost cutting measures have been taken to minimise the
Group’s impact arising from this pandemic.

 Notwithstanding the challenging environment, the Group remains optimistic of its business with the

expectation of continued strong demand from the healthcare and electrical and electronics
industries.

133

Annual  Report 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT 30 APRIL 2021 (cont’d)

 Registration No. 200001000687 (503292-K)

94

36. EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

 On 11 June 2021, the Company has incorporated a wholly-owned subsidiary, D’nonce Singapore

Pte. Ltd., which will be engaged in investment holding activities and the provision of management
services.

37. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation as
follows:

   Previously

 stated Reclassification Restated
 RM RM RM

 GROUP

2020

 Statements of financial position

 Current assets
 Trade and other receivables 48,615,070 (772,995) 47,842,075
 Contract assets 47,462 772,995 820,457

 Statements of comprehensive income

 Carriage outwards - (1,669,953) (1,669,953)
 Finance cost (5,180,538) 369,288 (4,811,250)
 Realised loss on foreign exchange - (135,461) (135,461)
 Sub-contractor and other installation
   costs (46,510) 46,510 -
 Other operating expenses (28,766,780) 1,389,616 (27,377,164)

The comparative figures of the Group has been prepared for the financial period from 1 January
2019 to 30 April 2020. Accordingly, the comparative amounts presented in the financial statements
are not entirely comparable.

134 D’nonce Technology Bhd

Beneficial owner / Location Description /
Existing Use

Land /
Built in

area (sq.
ft.)

Age of
building
(years)
as at

30.04.2021

Type of
land /
tenure
(Year of

expiry for
leasehold)

Net book
value as at
30.04.2021

RM’000

Date of
acquisition

D’nonce (M) Sdn. Bhd.

No. 12 Hujung Perusahaan 2,
Kawasan MIEL, Prai Industrial